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OVERVIEW 

This report is the result of a legislative mandate instituted by P.L. 2019, c.160, (30:4-82.11) and details the use of 
housing statuses as defined under the Isolated Confinement and Restriction Act (ICRA). An incarcerated person 
will always have a confinement type recorded but may have none or one or more incidents documented depending 
on the circumstances of the event. As such, the number of incarcerated persons placed in these housing statuses and 
the incidence counts may not sum equally. Multiple placements of the same incarcerated person in any unit during 
the quarterly reporting period are possibly counted twice.
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7) Individual incidences in housing statuses defined in the ICRA, by institution. *
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8) Number of placements in housing statuses defined in the ICRA, by type. *
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3) Placements in housing statuses as defined in the
ICRA, by age. 
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5) Placements in housing statuses as defined in
the ICRA, by ethnicity. * 
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4) Placements in housing statuses as defined
in the ICRA, by gender. * 

Male Female Transgender/Nonbinary  
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